CONTENTS目录
01 概述
Outline
02 RMC3小型断路器
RMC3 miniature circuit breaker
22 RMC3G-125隔离开关
RMC3G-125 Switch-Disconnector
05 RMC3L剩余电流动作断路器

>  隔离功能
>  触头断开可视窗指示
  型号含义 :
  Type and meaning :
  Function  :
>  Short circuit protection
>  Overload protection
>  Disconnection
>  Visible window indication of contacts disconnection
RMC3
03
 SHANGHAI RENM
IN ELECTRICAL APPARATUS W
ORKS
RMC3-63 RMC3-63H RMC3-125
符合标准 Standards IEC 60898-1
GB/T 10963.1
IEC 60898-1
GB/T 10963.1
IEC 60947-2
GB/T 14048.2
外形 Outline
极数 Pole number 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
宽度 Width (mm) 18 36 54 72 18 36 54 72 27 54 81 108
额定频率 Rated frequency (Hz) 50/60 50/60 50/60
额定工作电压Ue（V）
Rated working voltage Ue (V)
230/400 400 230/400 400 230/240 400/415
额定绝缘电压Ui（V）
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)
500 500 415
额定冲击耐受电压Uimp（kV）
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV)
4 4 6
瞬时脱扣电流型式
Instantaneous tripping current type
B，C，D B，C，D C，D
额定电流In（A）
Rated current In (A)
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 16,
20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 16,
20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63 50, 63, 80, 100, 125
运行短路能力Ics(kA)
Operating short circuit breaking capability
Ics(kA)
6 6 7.5
额定短路能力Icn(kA)
Rated short circuit breaking capacity Icn(kA)
6 7.5 10
机械寿命（次）
Mechanical life (times)
10000 10000 10000
电气寿命（次）
Electrical life (times)
4000 4000 4000
接线能力
Wiring ability

>  过载保护
>  剩余电流动作保护
  型号含义 :
Type and meaning :
Function  :
>  Short circuit protection
>  Overload protection
>  Residual working current protection.
剩余电流动作断路器
Residual working current circuit breakerRMC3L
06
上
海
人
民
电
器
厂
RMC3L-32 RMC3L-63 RMC3L-125
符合标准 Standards IEC 61009-1
GB/T 16917.1
IEC 61009-1
GB/T 16917.1
IEC 60947-2
GB/T 14048.2
外形 Outline
极数 Pole number 1N 2 3 3N 4 1N 2 3 3N 4 1N 2 3 3N 4
宽度 Width (mm) 45 63 90 99 117 54 72 103.5 117 135 54 81 108 108 135
中性极 Neutral pole
1N、3N不开闭
1N、3N Un-switching
1N、3N不开闭
1N、3N Un-switching
1N、3N不开闭
1N、3N Un-switching
额定频率 Rated frequency (Hz) 50/60 50/60 50/60
额定工作电压Ue（V）
Rated working voltage Ue (V)
230 400 230 400 230 400
额定绝缘电压Ui（V）
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)
400 400 415
额定冲击耐受电压Uimp（kV）
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV)
4 4 6
瞬时脱扣电流型式
Instantaneous tripping current type
B，C，D B，C，D C，D
直流分量工作状况
behaviour in presence of d.c. components
AC型/A型
Type AC/Type A
AC型/A型
Type AC/Type A
AC型
Type AC
额定电流In（A）
Rated current In (A)
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10,
16, 20, 25, 32
6, 10, 16, 20, 25,
32, 40, 50, 63 50, 63, 80, 100, 125
运行短路能力Ics(kA)
Operating short circuit breaking capability
Ics(kA)
6 6 7.5
额定短路能力Icn(kA)
Rated short circuit breaking capacity Icn(kA)
6 6 10
额定剩余动作电流I△n（mA）
Rated residual working current I△n（mA）
30 30 30，100
机械寿命（次）

人体直接或间接触电、线路过电压等故障进行
保护。
  型号含义 :
Type and meaning :
  Function  :
>  It is installed on the right side of RMC3 miniature circuit
breaker to protect against the earth leakage, direct or
indirect electric shocks, overvoltage and other faults.
10
上
海
人
民
电
器
厂
RMC3L-32G/Q/GQ RMC3L-63G/Q/GQ RMC3L-125G/Q/GQ
符合标准 Standards IEC 61009-1
GB/T 16917.1
IEC 61009-1
GB/T 16917.1
IEC 60947-2
GB/T 14048.2
外形 Outline
极数 Pole number 1N 2 1N 2 1N 2
宽度 Width (mm) 45 63 54 72 54 81
中性极 Neutral pole
不开闭
Un-switching
不开闭
Un-switching
不开闭
Un-switching
额定频率 Rated frequency (Hz) 50/60 50/60 50/60
额定工作电压Ue（V）
Rated working voltage Ue (V)
230 230 230
额定绝缘电压Ui（V）
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)
400 400 415
额定冲击耐受电压Uimp（kV）
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV)
4 4 6
瞬时脱扣电流型式
Instantaneous tripping current type
B，C，D B，C，D C，D
直流分量工作状况
behaviour in presence of d.c. components
AC型/A型
Type AC/Type A
AC型/A型
Type AC/Type A
AC型
Type AC
额定电流In（A）
Rated current In (A)
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10,
16, 20, 25, 32
6, 10, 16, 20, 25,
32, 40, 50, 63 50, 63, 80, 100, 125
运行短路能力Ics(kA)
Operating short circuit breaking capability
Ics(kA)
6 6 7.5
额定短路能力Icn(kA)
Rated short circuit breaking capacity Icn(kA)
6 6 10
额定剩余动作电流I△n（mA）
Rated residual working current I△n（mA）
30 30 30，100
机械寿命（次）
Mechanical life (times)
10000 10000 10000

Electrical Apparatus Works
Miniature circuit breaker design code 3
  型号含义 :
  Type and meaning :
20
上
海
人
民
电
器
厂
RMC3BL-32 RMC3BL-32G
符合标准 Standards IEC 61009-1
GB/T 16917.1
IEC 61009-1
GB/T 16917.1
外形 Outline
极数 Pole number 1N 1N
宽度 Width (mm) 36 36
中性极 Neutral pole 可开闭  switching 可开闭  switching
额定频率 Rated frequency (Hz) 50/60 50/60
额定工作电压Ue（V）
Rated working voltage Ue (V)
230 230
额定绝缘电压Ui（V）
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)
230 230
额定冲击耐受电压Uimp（kV）
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV)
4 4
瞬时脱扣电流型式
Instantaneous tripping current type
C，D C，D
直流分量工作状况
behaviour in presence of d.c. components
AC型/A型
Type AC/Type A
AC型/A型
Type AC/Type A
额定电流In（A）
Rated current In (A)
6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32
运行短路能力Ics(kA)
Operating short circuit breaking capability
Ics(kA)
4.5 4.5
额定短路能力Icn(kA)
Rated short circuit breaking capacity Icn(kA)
4.5 4.5
额定剩余动作电流I△n（mA）
Rated residual working current I△n（mA）
30 30
机械寿命（次）
Mechanical life (times)
10000 10000
电气寿命（次）
Electrical life (times)
4000 4000
接线能力
Wiring ability

Electrical Apparatus Works
Miniature circuit breaker design code 3
  型号含义 :
  Type and meaning :
电气线路图  Electrical circuit diagram
23
 SHANGHAI RENM
IN ELECTRICAL APPARATUS W
ORKS
RMC3G-125
符合标准 Standards
IEC 60947-3
GB/T 14048.3
外形 Outline
极数 Pole number 1 2 3 4
宽度 Width (mm) 18 36 54 72
额定频率（Hz）Rated frequency (Hz) 50/60
额定工作电压Ue（V）
Rated working voltage Ue (V)
240/415               400/415
额定绝缘电压Ui（V）
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)
1000
额定冲击耐受电压Uimp（kV）
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV)
6
额定电流In（A）Rated current In (A) 32, 63, 100, 125
机械寿命（次）Mechanical life (times) 10000
电气寿命（次）Electrical life (times) 4000
接线能力 Wiring ability ≤50mm²
进线方式 Incoming wire mode 上进线 Top in
断路器的技术数据  Technical specification of circuit breaker
外形尺寸和安装尺寸（单位：mm）
Outline dimensions and mounting dimensions (unit: mm)
· RMC3G-125
24
上
海
人
民
电
器
厂
特性资料 CHARACTERISTIC DATAS
脱扣特性  Tripping characteristics
RMC3-63 B型(3-5In)
h
RMC3B-32、RMC3-63 D型(10-20In)
h
RMC3-125C型 8In(1+20%)
h
RMC3-125 D型12In(1+20%)
h
RMC3B-32、RMC3-63C型 (5-10In)
h
25
 SHANGHAI RENM
IN ELECTRICAL APPARATUS W
ORKS
结构特性  Structural characteristics